controls the Group, any difference between the Group’s interest in the carrying value of the assets and liabilities and
the cost of transfer of interest in the entity is recognised directly in equity.

The consolidated statement of comprehensive income includes the results of each of the combining entities from the
earliest date presented or since the date when the combining entities first came under the common control, where
this is a shorter period.

All intra-group balances, transactions, unrealised gains and losses resulting from intra-group transactions and
dividends are eliminated in full on consolidation.

The opening balances as at 1 January 2022 and comparative information for the six months ended 30 June 2022
have been restated in the consolidated financial statements.

30 June 2023

78 Shanghai Fosun Pharmaceutical (Group) Co., Ltd.

Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated
Financial Information

3.2 PRiOR PERiOD RESTATEMENT (Continued)

3.2.2 Quantitative impact on the Consolidated Financial Statements

i. Restated consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the six months ended 30
June 2022:

As previously
reported

Effect of prior
period

adjustments As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(note 3.2.1)

Profit for the period 1,869,495 (20,101) 1,849,394

Net other comprehensive income to be reclassified to
profit or loss in subsequent periods 44,035 — 44,035

Net other comprehensive loss that will not be reclassified
to profit or loss in subsequent periods (6,903 ) — (6,903 )

Total comprehensive income for the period 1,906,627 (20,101) 1,886,526

Attributable to:
Owners of the parent 1,622,372 (11,619) 1,610,753
Non-controlling interests 284,255 (8,482) 275,773

Details of the restated consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the six months ended 30 June
2022 include the followings:

As previously
reported

Effect of prior
period

adjustments As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 21,274,606 7,525 21,282,131
Cost of sales (11,575,661 ) (2,484) (11,578,145)
Other income 183,645 255 183,900
Interest income 118,416 8 118,424
Selling and distribution expenses (4,166,397 ) (8,769) (4,175,166)
Administrative expenses (1,715,275 ) (7,132) (1,722,407)
Research and development expenses (1,818,335 ) (8,771) (1,827,106)
Other expenses (911,494 ) (14) (911,508)
Finance costs (438,187 ) (719) (438,906 )

30 June 2023

79Interim Report 2023

Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated
Financial Information

4. OPERATiNG SEGMENT iNFORMATiON

For management purposes, the Group is organised into business units based on their products and services and has five
reportable operating segments as follows:

(a) the pharmaceutical manufacturing segment mainly engages in the R&D, production, and sale of medicine;

(b) the medical devices and medical diagnosis segment mainly engages in the R&D, production and sale of medical
devices and diagnostic products;

(c) the healthcare service segment mainly engages in the provision of healthcare service and hospital management;